

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 104 OF 2009

BABU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service is allowed as prayed for, which is permitted to be served through the Standing Counsel. Dasti service be issued before 22nd April, 2009.

List the matter on 29th April, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG