

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO. 5

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 1107 OF 2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2009

BABU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bail) (With office report)

Date: 25/11/2009 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat, Adv.  
Mr. A.Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathsh, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since there has been change in the representation of the State of Kerala, let earlier vakalatnama filed by Mr. P.V. Dinesh be treated as cancelled and fresh vakalatnama filed by Mr. R Satish be accepted.

Appeal is admitted.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

Prayer for bail is refused at this stage.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master